

**Court No. - 30**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 12378 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** Rajeev Kumar And 6 Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Siddharth Khare, Sr. Advocate

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Issue notice to respondent no. 6.

Steps be taken within a week.

All the respondents may file counter affidavits within four weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 5.9.2022

Neetu